TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM854953

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/22/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NTG MASTS LLC		01/22/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOUTHERN SPARS GROUP, LLC	
Street Address:	125 OLD GATE LN #7	
City:	MILFORD	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06460	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2921918	HALL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: APRILWHITE@PAULHASTINGS.COM

Correspondent Name: PAUL HASTINGS LLP

Address Line 1: 4655 EXECUTIVE DR., SUITE 350 Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	97698.00009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	APRIL WHITE
SIGNATURE:	/APRIL WHITE/
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Charter (DE) - Southern Spars Group LLC(150372477 1)#page1.tif source=Charter (DE) - Southern Spars Group LLC(150372477 1)#page2.tif source=Charter (DE) - Southern Spars Group LLC(150372477 1)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008264 FRAME: 0488

900815419



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"NTG MASTS LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
WITH AND INTO "SOUTHERN SPARS GROUP, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"SOUTHERN SPARS GROUP, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF
JANUARY, A.D. 2018, AT 2:36 O'CLOCK P.M.



4904029 8100M SR# 20206837698

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Julius in Bullet, Security of State 5

Authentication: 203501641

Date: 08-19-20

TRADEMARK REEL: 008264 FRAME: 0489 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:36 PM 01/22/2018
FILED 02:36 PM 01/22/2018
SR 20180403519 - File Number 4904029

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

NTG MASTS LLC (A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)

with and into

SOUTHERN SPARS GROUP, LLC (A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company submits the following Certificate of Merger for filing and

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is SOUTHERN SPARS GROUP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Surviving Entity"), and the name of the company being merged into the Surviving Entity is NTG MASTS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Merging Entity").

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of January 18, 2018 (the "*Merger Agreement*"), by and between the Surviving Entity and Merging Entity, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Surviving Entity and Merging Entity.

THIRD: The Surviving Entity will be the surviving limited liability company in the merger, and the name of such surviving limited liability company shall be Southern Spars Group, LLC.

FOURTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company, the address of which is 125 Old Gate Ln # 7, Milford, CT 06460.

FIFTH: A copy of the aforementioned Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any member of the Surviving Entity or any person holding an interest in the Merging Entity.

SIXTH: This Certificate of Merger shall become effective upon filing hereof with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008264 FRAME: 0490

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this CERTIFICATE OF MERGER has been duly executed as of this ^{22nd}day of January, 2018 by the undersigned duly authorized person.

SOUTHERN SPARS GROUP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By: North Technology Group, LLC

Its: Member

Name: TREVAR JENKING

Title: <u>CFO</u>

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF MERGER]

RECORDED: 11/20/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008264 FRAME: 0491